

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 2131
OFFERED BY MS. JACKSON LEE OF TEXAS**

Page 2, line 20, strike “and” after the semicolon.

Page 3, line 4, strike the period and insert “; and”.

Page 3, beginning line 5, insert the following:

1 “(D) guidance and appropriate training on
2 prohibited personnel practices, employee rights,
3 and procedures and processes related to such.”.

Page 6, line 2, strike “necessary” and insert “appropriate”.

Page 6, line 14, strike “identify the causes in persistent” and insert “seek to identify any trends in”.

Page 6, line 17, insert “, where appropriate,” before “develop”.

Page 6, line 17, insert “possible” before “alternate”.

Page 6, line 22, strike “implement” and insert “shall consider implementing”.

Page 7, beginning line 5, strike “with respect to which misconduct has been identified under this para-

graph” and insert “regarding implementation of working group recommendations”.

